FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

03-16-2000



101291208

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK FEB 0 7 2000

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name ITT Industries, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Swaby Manufacturing Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City Control of Name StateCountry	RECORDATION FOR	
Resubmission Type Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Security		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Document ID #	, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party	omission (Non-Recordation)	ecurity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	# Frame #	01 31 2000
Ree# Frame# Other Conveying Party		hange of Name
Name ITT Industries, Inc. 01 31 2000 Formerly		ther
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associate Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Swaby Manufacturing Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2) Illinois StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other		Month Day Year
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Receiving Party		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Receiving Party	iual General Partnership Limited	Partnership 🗵 Corporation 🔲 Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana Receiving Party		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Swaby Manufacturing Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other		
Name Swaby Manufacturing Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	iship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ndiana
Composed of	Party Mark if	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Composed of	Swahy Manufacturing Company	
Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2)		
Address (line 1) 5414 W. Roosevelt Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	Α	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country Illinois State/Country Illinois If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other) to	-
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country Illinois State/Country Illinois If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	5/1/ W Paggayalt Pagd	
Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Illinois State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	1) L J414 W. ROUSEVELL RUGU	
Corporation City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	3) Chicago	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation must be a separate		d Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other (Designation must be a separate	ration Association	appointment of a domestic
		(Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
0 DCDATES 00000095 2244121 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 OP	1	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patient and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0374

			6	
FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0951-0027	1618B	Page 2	FEB 0 7 2000 U.S. Department of Com- Patent and Trademark O TRADEMARI	mce i
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone !	Number 1-773-626-1400	
Name	M.I. Khalil			
Address (line 1)	Swaby Manufacturing	Company		
Address (line 2)	5414 W. Roosevelt R	oad		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 6	0644		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	including any attachment		<u> </u>	
		or Registration Numb		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>:</u> demark Application Numb		TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property, Registration Number(s)	
114	Jemaik Application (4umb	22441		
<u> </u>			· L	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties in	nvolved. # 1	
Number of Fee Amour		otal number of properties in		
Fee Amour Method o	nt Fee Amoun of Payment: En	t for Properties Listed (37 closed 🗵 Deposit Acc	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fee Amour Method o	nt Fee Amoun of Payment: En	t for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fee Amour Method o	nt Fee Amoun of Payment: En	t for Properties Listed (37 closed x Deposit According to the charged to the	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fee Amour Method of Deposit A (Enter for	nt Fee Amoun of Payment: En	t for Properties Listed (37 closed x Deposit Account Number:	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fee Amour Method (Deposit ((Enter for) Statement (To t	nt Fee Amoun of Payment: En Account payment by deposit account or if a	t for Properties Listed (37 closed × Deposit According to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional, the foregoing information and the period of the properties of the period of	CFR 3.41): \$40.00 count	
Fee Amour Method of Deposit (Enter for second seco	The Amount of Payment: Account payment by deposit account or if a payment by deposit account by deposit account or if a payment by deposit account or if a	t for Properties Listed (37 closed × Deposit According to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional, the foregoing information and the period of the properties of the period of	CFR 3.41): \$40.00 count	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation having a principal place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York 10604 (as successor in interest to ITT Corporation, ITT Industries, inc. and International Telephone and Telegraph Corporation)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, SWABY MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 5414 West Roosevelt Road, Chicago, Illinois 60644 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives

the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, consisting of one page as well as to any renewals or extensions thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the use of the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said trademark registration, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement, and the right, to the extent such right may exist, to secure foreign registrations thereof in its own name and to renew registrations thereof for subsequent terms absolutely and forever without limitation.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 day of January 2000.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Print Name and Title

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

dsk/AssignTrdmrkSwaby.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0376



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	2,244,121	May 11, 1999
Canada	495,210	May 26, 1999
European Community	225,649	January 18, 1999

dsk/AssignTrdmrkSwaby.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 02/07/2000